
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Page 1 – MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
Macpherson, Gintner, Gordon & Diaz

423 North Coast Hwy, PO Box 1270, Newport, Oregon 97365
(541) 265-8881 Fax (541) 265-3571

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1241

In the Matter of CHARTER
COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING
COMPANY, LLC, FALCON TELECABLE,
L.P., FALCON CABLE SYSTEMS
COMPANY II, L.P., AND FALCON
COMMUNITY VENTURES I, L.P. v.
CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE’S UTILITY
DISTRICT Motion for Emergency Interim
Relief

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
(Expedited Consideration Requested)

Central Lincoln People’s Utility District (“CLPUD”) hereby moves for an

extension of time to file and serve the Answer to Charter Communications Holding Company,

LLC’s (“Charter’s”) Complaint from April 14, 2006 to seven days after the Administrative Law

Judge’s Ruling on CLPUD’s ORCP Rule 21 Motions, Charter’s Motion for Partial Summary

Judgment and the filing of Plaintiff’s Amended Pleading, if any part of CLPUD’s ORCP Rule 21

Motions are granted. The Administrative Law Judge’s ruling was not received on April 7, 2006,

leaving CLPUD less time than the official schedule allotted for an Answer. CLPUD requests this

extension so that CLPUD is not required to respond to the allegations that may be stricken as a

result of the pending motions.

DATED: April 10, 2006.

MACPHERSON, GINTNER, GORDON & DIAZ

Richard Diaz
Of Attorneys for Central Lincoln People’s Utility
District



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Page 1 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Macpherson, Gintner, Gordon & Diaz

423 North Coast Hwy, PO Box 1270, Newport, Oregon 97365
(541) 265-8881 Fax (541) 265-3571

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING
COMPANY, LLC,; FALCON TELECABLE,
L.P., FALCON CABLE SYSTEMS
COMPANY II, L.P., AND FALCON
COMMUNITY VENTURES I, L.P.

Complainants,

v.

CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE’S UTILITY
DISTRICT,

Defendant.

No. UM 1241

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the following pleading

- Motion for Extension of Time was sent April 10, 2006 via first class mail in sealed
envelopes, and sent via email on April 10, 2006, upon the following:

T. Scott Thompson
Rita Tewari
Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Suite 200
Washington DC 20006
(202) 659-9750
(202) 452-0067 (fax)
sthompson@crblaw.com

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Administrative Hearings Division
550 Capitol Street NE #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Page 2 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Macpherson, Gintner, Gordon & Diaz

423 North Coast Hwy, PO Box 1270, Newport, Oregon 97365
(541) 265-8881 Fax (541) 265-3571

Brooks E. Harlow
Miller Nash LLP
601 Union St Ste 4400
Seattle WA 98101
(206) 622-8484
(206) 622-7485
brooks.harlow@millernash.com

Paul Davies
Manager
PO Box 1126
Newport OR 97365-0090
pdavies@cencoast.com

Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC0702
Portland OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Bob Sipler
Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
bob.sipler@state.or.us

Richard Stewart
Verizon Northwest, Inc.
600 Hidden Ridge
HQEO3J28
Irving, Texas 75038
richard.stewart@verizon.com

Michael T. Weirich
Assistant Attorney General
Regulated Utility and Business Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@state.or.us

Jerry Murray
Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308-2148
jerry.murray@state.or.us

Barbara Halle
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 1 WTC –13
Portland OR 97204
barbara.halle@pgn.com

Christopher S. Huther
Preston Gates Ellis Ruvelas & Meeds
1735 New York Avenue NW Ste 500
Washington DC 20006-5209
chuther@prestongates.com

DATED this ___10__ day of April, 2006.

MACPHERSON, GINTNER, GORDON & DIAZ

Richard Diaz
Of Attorneys for Defendant


