1			
2			
3			
4			
5	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
6	UM 1241		
7	In the Matter of CHARTER		
8	COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, FALCON TELECABLE, MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME		
9	L.P., FALCON CABLE SYSTEMS (Expedited Consideration Requested) COMPANY II, L.P., AND FALCON		
10	COMMUNITY VENTURES I, L.P. v. CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE'S UTILITY		
11	DISTRICT Motion for Emergency Interim Relief		
12			
13			
14	extension of time to file and serve the Answer to Charter Communications Holding Company		
15	LLC's ("Charter's") Complaint from April 14, 2006 to seven days after the Administrative Lav		
16			
17	A 1 CH CH CON A LANGUE IN THE CONTROL OF CON		
18			
19			
20			
21	result of the pending motions.		
22	DATED: April 10, 2006.		
23	MACPHERSON, GINTNER, GORDON & DIAZ		
24			
25			
26	Richard Diaz Of Attorneys for Central Lincoln People's Utility District		

1				
2				
3				
4	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILIT	Y COMMISSION OF OREGON		
5				
6	CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC,; FALCON TELECABLE,	No. UM 1241		
7	L.P., FALCON CABLE SYSTEMS COMPANY II, L.P., AND FALCON COMMUNITY VENTURES I, L.P.	NO. UM 1241		
8	Complainants,			
9	V.			
10				
11	CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT,			
12	Defendant.			
13		L		
14	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
15	I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the following pleading			
16				
17	 Motion for Extension of Time was se envelopes, and sent via email on Apri 	nt April 10, 2006 via first class mail in sealed il 10, 2006, upon the following:		
18				
19	T. Scott Thompson Rita Tewari	Public Utility Commission of Oregon Administrative Hearings Division		
20	Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP 1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	550 Capitol Street NE #215 PO Box 2148		
21	Suite 200 Washington DC 20006	Salem, OR 97308-2148 PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us		
22	(202) 659-9750 (202) 452-0067 (fax)			
23	sthompson@crblaw.com			
24				
25				
26				

1			
-	Brooks E. Harlow		Michael T. Weirich
2	Miller Nash LLP		Assistant Attorney General
	601 Union St Ste 4400		Regulated Utility and Business Section
3	Seattle WA 98101		1162 Court St NE
	(206) 622-8484		Salem OR 97301-4096
4	(206) 622-7485		michael.weirich@state.or.us
_	brooks.harlow@millernash.com		Larry Murray
5	Paul Davies		Jerry Murray Public Utility Commission
6	Manager		PO Box 2148
6	PO Box 1126		Salem OR 97308-2148
7	Newport OR 97365-0090		jerry.murray@state.or.us
,	pdavies@cencoast.com		joir j. intaira j C batto. Or. ab
8	panitos e concousticom		Barbara Halle
J	Rates and Regulatory Affairs		Portland General Electric
9	Portland General Electric		121 SW Salmon St. 1 WTC –13
	121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC0702		Portland OR 97204
10	Portland OR 97204		barbara.halle@pgn.com
	pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com		
11	D 1 0' 1		Christopher S. Huther
	Bob Sipler		Preston Gates Ellis Ruvelas & Meeds
12	Public Utility Commission		1735 New York Avenue NW Ste 500
10	PO Box 2148		Washington DC 20006-5209
13	Salem, OR 97308-2148 bob.sipler@state.or.us		chuther@prestongates.com
1.4	bob.sipiei@state.or.us		
14	Richard Stewart		
15	Verizon Northwest, Inc.		
1.0			
16	600 Hidden Ridge		
	HQEO3J28 Irving, Texas 75038		
17	richard.stewart@verizon.com		
	Tonara.stewart@verizon.com		
18			
10			
19			
20			
20	DATED this10 day of April, 2006.		1, 2006.
21			
<u>~ 1</u>		MACPHERSON, GINTNER, GORDON & DIAZ	
22			
23			
		D: 1 1	D:
24		Richard Diaz Of Attorneys for Defendant	
		OI Allo	Theys for Deterioant
25			

26